
LSU (18-2,4-2 SEC) -vs- Texas A&M (8-7,1-5 SEC)
01/22/26 at Reed Arena, Bryan-College Station, TX

 
 

 
 
LSU 98

Texas A&M 54

Date: 01/22/26
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 3,771
Site: Reed Arena, Bryan-College Station, TX
Referees: Karen Preato, Ify Seales, Joseph Vaszily

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
LSU 21 20 37 20 98
Texas A&M 12 10 19 13 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Knox,Grace * 24 9-9 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 19
30 Richard,Jada * 26 4-11 1-4 2-2 1-3 4 3 0 2 0 2 11
01 Joyner,Amiya * 21 4-7 0-0 3-3 6-5 11 2 2 2 0 0 11
04 Johnson,Flau'jae * 23 2-9 1-5 1-1 1-2 3 2 3 4 0 1 6
12 Williams,Mikaylah * 23 2-8 0-4 0-0 2-6 8 1 9 2 0 3 4
23 Fulwiley,MiLaysia 19 8-13 3-6 4-4 1-0 1 0 4 0 0 5 23
13 Koval,Kate 19 5-8 0-0 5-5 1-4 5 1 1 1 2 0 15
11 Johnson,ZaKiyah 20 1-3 0-0 2-2 3-5 8 1 1 1 0 3 4
03 Hines,Bella 15 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 0 3
15 Yarnevich,Meghan 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
06 Bourrage,Divine 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-73 6-22 20-20 20-29 49 17 22 17 2 14 98

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-20   40.00 % 4-10   40.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 1-7   14.29 % 3-3   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 13-23   56.52 % 0-3   0.00 % 11-11   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 1-2   50.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
Total 36-73   49.3 % 6-22   27.3 % 20-20   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 26
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 41 Bench Points: 47 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Janneh,Fatmata * 24 5-10 2-5 2-2 1-5 6 5 0 1 1 1 14
01 Pryor,Ny'Ceara * 33 4-13 0-3 5-8 1-4 5 2 6 6 0 3 13
25 Blow,Salese * 21 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 5
20 Kent,Janae * 28 1-6 0-4 2-2 0-1 1 3 2 3 0 1 4
32 Ware,Lauren * 15 0-3 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 2 1 1 0 1
06 Webster,Jordan 15 3-6 2-5 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 5 0 4 8
07 Steenbergen,Pien 17 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 3
10 Hylton,Lemyah 16 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
04 Spencer,Chaney 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 4 0 0 3
24 Parker,Emerald 18 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 3 1 1 1 0 0
05 Saidu,Vanessa 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Franchini,Anita 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kavoka,Talia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-54 8-27 10-16 8-16 24 23 13 25 3 9 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 0-7   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-9   33.33 % 2-4   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 2-10   20.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 18-54   33.3 % 8-27   29.6 % 10-16   62.5 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: LSU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas A&M
TURNOVER  by RICHARD,JADA 09:52

09:40 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by JANNEH,FATMATA
-- ASSIST  by BLOW,SALESE

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH 09:17
-- REBOUND DEF by JANNEH,FATMATA

09:02 MISS 3PTR by JANNEH,FATMATA
REBOUND DEF by RICHARD,JADA --
MISS 3PTR by RICHARD,JADA 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by JANNEH,FATMATA
FOUL  by KNOX,GRACE 08:48

08:34 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KENT,JANAE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by KNOX,GRACE 08:12 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH --

07:52 MISS 3PTR by KENT,JANAE
REBOUND DEF by JOYNER,AMIYA --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 07:45

07:27 MISS 3PTR by BLOW,SALESE
REBOUND DEF by RICHARD,JADA --
GOOD LAYUP by KNOX,GRACE(in the paint) 07:17 4-4
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE --

06:53 SUB OUT by WARE,LAUREN
06:53 SUB IN by PARKER,EMERALD
06:50 MISS LAYUP by JANNEH,FATMATA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KNOX,GRACE --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 06:42
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by JANNEH,FATMATA
06:25 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JANNEH,FATMATA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 06:06 6-6

06:06 FOUL  by KENT,JANAE
06:06 SUB OUT by BLOW,SALESE
06:06 SUB IN by HYLTON,LEMYAH

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 06:06 7-6 V 1
05:50 MISS 3PTR by PRYOR,NY'CEARA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE --
MISS JUMPER by RICHARD,JADA 05:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:34 SUB OUT by JANNEH,FATMATA
05:34 SUB IN by STEENBERGEN,PIEN

GOOD LAYUP by KNOX,GRACE(in the paint) 05:31 9-6 V 3
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH --

05:11 MISS 3PTR by STEENBERGEN,PIEN
-- REBOUND OFF by PRYOR,NY'CEARA

05:08 9-8 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by PRYOR,NY'CEARA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by RICHARD,JADA(in the paint) 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42
SUB OUT by JOYNER,AMIYA 04:42
SUB OUT by KNOX,GRACE 04:42
SUB OUT by RICHARD,JADA 04:42
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZAKIYAH 04:42
SUB IN by KOVAL,KATE 04:42
SUB IN by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA 04:42

04:42 FOUL  by KENT,JANAE
04:42 TURNOVER  by KENT,JANAE

FOUL  by JOYNER,AMIYA 04:42



TURNOVER  by JOYNER,AMIYA 04:42
04:35 FOUL  by PARKER,EMERALD
04:35 TURNOVER  by PARKER,EMERALD

GOOD 3PTR by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA 04:22 12-8 V 4
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH --

03:53 12-10 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZAKIYAH(in the paint) 03:39

03:39 BLOCK  by PARKER,EMERALD
03:39 SUB OUT by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
03:39 SUB OUT by STEENBERGEN,PIEN
03:39 SUB OUT by KENT,JANAE
03:39 SUB OUT by PARKER,EMERALD
03:39 SUB IN by SPENCER,CHANEY
03:39 SUB IN by WEBSTER,JORDAN
03:39 SUB IN by WARE,LAUREN
03:39 SUB IN by JANNEH,FATMATA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA 03:29 15-10 V 5
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH --

03:10 TURNOVER  by SPENCER,CHANEY
STEAL  by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA 03:10
GOOD 3PTR by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA 03:00 18-10 V 8
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH --

02:34 MISS LAYUP by WARE,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOVAL,KATE --
MISS 3PTR by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,JORDAN
02:22 TURNOVER  by WEBSTER,JORDAN

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH 02:22
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH 02:18
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ZAKIYAH 02:09

02:09 SUB OUT by SPENCER,CHANEY
02:09 SUB IN by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
01:55 MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by KOVAL,KATE --
01:48 FOUL  by WEBSTER,JORDAN
01:48 SUB OUT by WEBSTER,JORDAN
01:48 SUB IN by BLOW,SALESE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 01:48
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH 01:48
SUB IN by HINES,BELLA 01:48
SUB IN by RICHARD,JADA 01:48
MISS 3PTR by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA 01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BLOW,SALESE
FOUL  by KOVAL,KATE 01:39

01:15 MISS 3PTR by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
-- REBOUND OFF by WARE,LAUREN

01:09 18-12 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by JANNEH,FATMATA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WARE,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by KOVAL,KATE(in the paint) 00:54
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ZAKIYAH --
MISS TIPIN by JOHNSON,ZAKIYAH(in the paint) 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
00:39 MISS LAYUP by WARE,LAUREN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by KOVAL,KATE 00:39
REBOUND DEF by HINES,BELLA --
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARD,JADA 00:30 21-12 V 9
ASSIST  by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA --

00:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:29 SUB OUT by WARE,LAUREN
00:29 SUB IN by PARKER,EMERALD



00:24 MISS LAYUP by HYLTON,LEMYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RICHARD,JADA --
TURNOVER  by RICHARD,JADA 00:05

00:00 MISS LAYUP by PRYOR,NY'CEARA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KOVAL,KATE 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: LSU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas A&M
09:51 FOUL  by BLOW,SALESE
09:51 TURNOVER  by BLOW,SALESE
09:51 SUB OUT by HYLTON,LEMYAH
09:51 SUB IN by KENT,JANAE

MISS JUMPER by KOVAL,KATE 09:39
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ZAKIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by HINES,BELLA 09:26
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ZAKIYAH --

09:24 FOUL  by JANNEH,FATMATA
09:24 SUB OUT by PARKER,EMERALD
09:24 SUB IN by SAIDU,VANESSA

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ZAKIYAH 09:24 22-12 V 10
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ZAKIYAH 09:24 23-12 V 11
SUB OUT by HINES,BELLA 09:04
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZAKIYAH 09:04
SUB OUT by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA 09:04
SUB IN by KNOX,GRACE 09:04
SUB IN by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 09:04
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH 09:04

08:55 TURNOVER  by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
STEAL  by RICHARD,JADA 08:55

08:55 SUB OUT by SAIDU,VANESSA
08:55 SUB IN by WARE,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by KOVAL,KATE(in the paint) 08:44 25-12 V 13
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH --
SUB OUT by KOVAL,KATE 08:17
SUB IN by JOYNER,AMIYA 08:17

08:14 TURNOVER  by KENT,JANAE
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH 08:14
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARD,JADA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:07 27-12 V 15

07:51 MISS 3PTR by KENT,JANAE
-- REBOUND OFF by WARE,LAUREN

07:36 27-15 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by JANNEH,FATMATA
-- ASSIST  by PRYOR,NY'CEARA

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 07:15
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH 07:08
REBOUND OFF by JOYNER,AMIYA --

07:07 FOUL  by JANNEH,FATMATA
07:07 SUB OUT by BLOW,SALESE
07:07 SUB OUT by JANNEH,FATMATA
07:07 SUB IN by WEBSTER,JORDAN
07:07 SUB IN by STEENBERGEN,PIEN

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 06:57
06:57 STEAL  by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
06:35 TURNOVER  by KENT,JANAE
06:35 SUB OUT by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
06:35 SUB IN by KAVOKA,TALIA

SUB OUT by KNOX,GRACE 06:35
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZAKIYAH 06:35
GOOD JUMPER by JOYNER,AMIYA 06:22 29-15 V 14



ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH --
06:11 TURNOVER  by KAVOKA,TALIA

STEAL  by RICHARD,JADA 06:11
MISS LAYUP by RICHARD,JADA(in the paint) 06:07
REBOUND OFF by RICHARD,JADA --
GOOD TIPIN by RICHARD,JADA(in the paint) 06:01 31-15 V 16

05:28 MISS 3PTR by KENT,JANAE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:28 TURNOVER  by TEAM
05:28 SUB OUT by WEBSTER,JORDAN
05:28 SUB OUT by KAVOKA,TALIA
05:28 SUB IN by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
05:28 SUB IN by HYLTON,LEMYAH

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZAKIYAH 05:28
SUB IN by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA 05:28
MISS 3PTR by RICHARD,JADA 05:16
REBOUND OFF by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by KENT,JANAE
05:03 SUB OUT by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
05:03 SUB IN by SPENCER,CHANEY
04:54 TURNOVER  by SPENCER,CHANEY

STEAL  by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA 04:54
GOOD LAYUP by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:51 33-15 V 18

04:35 MISS JUMPER by WARE,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 04:27
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 04:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:27

04:27 SUB OUT by SPENCER,CHANEY
04:27 SUB OUT by WARE,LAUREN
04:27 SUB IN by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
04:27 SUB IN by JANNEH,FATMATA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 04:27
SUB IN by HINES,BELLA 04:27

04:12 TURNOVER  by JANNEH,FATMATA
SUB OUT by JOYNER,AMIYA 04:12
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH 04:12
SUB IN by KNOX,GRACE 04:12
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZAKIYAH 04:12

03:56 FOUL  by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
MISS 3PTR by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
FOUL  by HINES,BELLA 03:32

03:32 SUB OUT by HYLTON,LEMYAH
03:32 SUB IN by WEBSTER,JORDAN
03:32 33-16 V 17 GOOD FT by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
03:32 33-17 V 16 GOOD FT by PRYOR,NY'CEARA

TURNOVER  by HINES,BELLA 03:22
03:22 STEAL  by WEBSTER,JORDAN
03:19 TURNOVER  by WEBSTER,JORDAN

STEAL  by JOHNSON,ZAKIYAH 03:19
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZAKIYAH 03:19
SUB IN by KOVAL,KATE 03:19
GOOD 3PTR by HINES,BELLA 03:06 36-17 V 19
ASSIST  by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA --

02:45 36-20 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by WEBSTER,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by KENT,JANAE

MISS JUMPER by KOVAL,KATE(in the paint) 02:32
02:32 BLOCK  by JANNEH,FATMATA

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,JORDAN
02:24 MISS JUMPER by KENT,JANAE



REBOUND DEF by HINES,BELLA --
GOOD JUMPER by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:17 38-20 V 18

02:17 FOUL  by KENT,JANAE
02:17 SUB OUT by KENT,JANAE
02:17 SUB IN by HYLTON,LEMYAH

SUB OUT by KOVAL,KATE 02:17
SUB OUT by RICHARD,JADA 02:17
SUB IN by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 02:17
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH 02:17
GOOD FT by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA 02:17 39-20 V 19

01:48 MISS JUMPER by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
-- REBOUND OFF by WEBSTER,JORDAN

01:42 TURNOVER  by WEBSTER,JORDAN
STEAL  by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA 01:42
GOOD LAYUP by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:38 41-20 V 21
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH 01:20
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH 01:20
SUB OUT by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA 01:20
SUB IN by BOURRAGE,DIVINE 01:20
SUB IN by YARNEVICH,MEGHAN 01:20

01:20 SUB OUT by STEENBERGEN,PIEN
01:20 SUB IN by PARKER,EMERALD
01:02 MISS JUMPER by HYLTON,LEMYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE --
TURNOVER  by HINES,BELLA 00:44

00:44 STEAL  by PRYOR,NY'CEARA

00:40 41-22 V 19
GOOD LAYUP by WEBSTER,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 00:24

00:24 STEAL  by WEBSTER,JORDAN
FOUL  by BOURRAGE,DIVINE 00:18

00:18 SUB OUT by JANNEH,FATMATA
00:18 SUB IN by FRANCHINI,ANITA

SUB OUT by HINES,BELLA 00:18
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 00:18
SUB OUT by BOURRAGE,DIVINE 00:18
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH 00:18
SUB IN by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA 00:18
SUB IN by RICHARD,JADA 00:18

00:18 MISS FT by PRYOR,NY'CEARA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:18 MISS FT by PRYOR,NY'CEARA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by YARNEVICH,MEGHAN --
TURNOVER  by YARNEVICH,MEGHAN 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by WEBSTER,JORDAN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: LSU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas A&M
10:00 SUB OUT by WEBSTER,JORDAN
10:00 SUB OUT by HYLTON,LEMYAH
10:00 SUB OUT by PARKER,EMERALD
10:00 SUB OUT by FRANCHINI,ANITA
10:00 SUB IN by KENT,JANAE
10:00 SUB IN by BLOW,SALESE
10:00 SUB IN by WARE,LAUREN
10:00 SUB IN by JANNEH,FATMATA

SUB OUT by YARNEVICH,MEGHAN 10:00
SUB OUT by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA 10:00



SUB IN by JOYNER,AMIYA 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 10:00

09:48 MISS LAYUP by JANNEH,FATMATA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOYNER,AMIYA --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 09:39
REBOUND OFF by JOYNER,AMIYA --
GOOD TIPIN by JOYNER,AMIYA(in the paint) 09:35 43-22 V 21
FOUL  by RICHARD,JADA 09:28

09:28 43-23 V 20 GOOD FT by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
09:28 43-24 V 19 GOOD FT by PRYOR,NY'CEARA

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE(in the paint) 09:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH(in the paint) 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
08:56 43-26 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by PRYOR,NY'CEARA(in the paint)
08:45 FOUL  by WARE,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH(in the paint) 08:38 45-26 V 19
08:32 TURNOVER  by PRYOR,NY'CEARA

STEAL  by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 08:32
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 08:23
REBOUND OFF by JOYNER,AMIYA --
GOOD TIPIN by JOYNER,AMIYA(in the paint) 08:21 47-26 V 21

08:21 FOUL  by JANNEH,FATMATA
GOOD FT by JOYNER,AMIYA 08:21 48-26 V 22
FOUL  by KNOX,GRACE 08:07

08:07 48-27 V 21 GOOD FT by WARE,LAUREN
08:06 MISS FT by WARE,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by JOYNER,AMIYA --
GOOD LAYUP by KNOX,GRACE(in the paint) 07:53 50-27 V 23
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH --

07:31 50-30 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by BLOW,SALESE
-- ASSIST  by PRYOR,NY'CEARA

MISS JUMPER by JOYNER,AMIYA(in the paint) 07:18
07:18 BLOCK  by WARE,LAUREN

REBOUND OFF by JOYNER,AMIYA --
07:15 FOUL  by JANNEH,FATMATA
07:15 SUB OUT by JANNEH,FATMATA
07:15 SUB IN by STEENBERGEN,PIEN

SUB OUT by RICHARD,JADA 07:15
SUB IN by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA 07:15
GOOD FT by JOYNER,AMIYA 07:15 51-30 V 21
GOOD FT by JOYNER,AMIYA 07:15 52-30 V 22

06:57 TURNOVER  by WARE,LAUREN
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH 06:57
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:52 54-30 V 24

06:34 54-32 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by PRYOR,NY'CEARA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by KNOX,GRACE(in the paint) 06:20 56-32 V 24
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE --

06:03 56-35 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by STEENBERGEN,PIEN
-- ASSIST  by WARE,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 05:45
REBOUND OFF by JOYNER,AMIYA --
GOOD LAYUP by KNOX,GRACE(in the paint) 05:41 58-35 V 23
ASSIST  by JOYNER,AMIYA --

05:28 MISS JUMPER by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH --
GOOD LAYUP by KNOX,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:21 60-35 V 25
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH --

05:21 FOUL  by STEENBERGEN,PIEN
05:21 SUB OUT by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
05:21 SUB OUT by STEENBERGEN,PIEN
05:21 SUB OUT by WARE,LAUREN



05:21 SUB IN by SPENCER,CHANEY
05:21 SUB IN by PARKER,EMERALD
05:21 SUB IN by FRANCHINI,ANITA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 05:21
SUB IN by KOVAL,KATE 05:21
GOOD FT by KNOX,GRACE(fastbreak) 05:21 61-35 V 26
SUB OUT by KNOX,GRACE 05:21
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZAKIYAH 05:21

05:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:21

04:59 MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,CHANEY
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZAKIYAH --

04:36 FOUL  by PARKER,EMERALD
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:36
SUB OUT by JOYNER,AMIYA 04:36
SUB IN by RICHARD,JADA 04:36
GOOD FT by KOVAL,KATE 04:36 62-35 V 27
GOOD FT by KOVAL,KATE 04:36 63-35 V 28
SUB OUT by KOVAL,KATE 04:36
SUB IN by KNOX,GRACE 04:36
FOUL  by JOHNSON,ZAKIYAH 04:31

04:24 TURNOVER  by SPENCER,CHANEY
STEAL  by JOHNSON,ZAKIYAH 04:24
GOOD LAYUP by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:20 65-35 V 30
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,ZAKIYAH --

04:20 FOUL  by SPENCER,CHANEY
04:20 SUB OUT by SPENCER,CHANEY
04:20 SUB OUT by KENT,JANAE
04:20 SUB OUT by BLOW,SALESE
04:20 SUB IN by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
04:20 SUB IN by WEBSTER,JORDAN
04:20 SUB IN by HYLTON,LEMYAH

GOOD FT by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA(fastbreak) 04:20 66-35 V 31
03:51 MISS 3PTR by PRYOR,NY'CEARA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH --
MISS LAYUP by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA(in the paint) 03:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,JORDAN
03:28 MISS JUMPER by PRYOR,NY'CEARA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZAKIYAH --
03:22 FOUL  by WEBSTER,JORDAN
03:22 SUB OUT by FRANCHINI,ANITA
03:22 SUB IN by STEENBERGEN,PIEN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH 03:22
SUB IN by KOVAL,KATE 03:22
GOOD FT by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA(fastbreak) 03:22 67-35 V 32
GOOD FT by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA(fastbreak) 03:22 68-35 V 33

02:56 TURNOVER  by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
STEAL  by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA 02:56
GOOD LAYUP by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:51 70-35 V 35

02:44 TURNOVER  by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARD,JADA 02:25 72-35 V 37

02:08 TURNOVER  by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
STEAL  by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA 02:08
GOOD LAYUP by KOVAL,KATE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:04 74-35 V 39
ASSIST  by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA --

01:48 74-38 V 36 GOOD 3PTR by WEBSTER,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by PRYOR,NY'CEARA

GOOD JUMPER by KNOX,GRACE 01:26 76-38 V 38
ASSIST  by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA --



00:59 TURNOVER  by WEBSTER,JORDAN
STEAL  by JOHNSON,ZAKIYAH 00:59
MISS LAYUP by RICHARD,JADA(in the paint) 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,JORDAN
00:46 MISS LAYUP by STEENBERGEN,PIEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KOVAL,KATE --
00:34 SUB OUT by STEENBERGEN,PIEN
00:34 SUB OUT by PARKER,EMERALD
00:34 SUB IN by SAIDU,VANESSA
00:34 SUB IN by JANNEH,FATMATA

SUB OUT by KNOX,GRACE 00:34
SUB OUT by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA 00:34
SUB IN by JOYNER,AMIYA 00:34
SUB IN by HINES,BELLA 00:34

00:22 FOUL  by HYLTON,LEMYAH
GOOD FT by RICHARD,JADA 00:22 77-38 V 39
GOOD FT by RICHARD,JADA 00:22 78-38 V 40

00:12 78-41 V 37 GOOD 3PTR by HYLTON,LEMYAH
-- ASSIST  by PRYOR,NY'CEARA

MISS 3PTR by RICHARD,JADA 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: LSU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas A&M
09:53 MISS 3PTR by JANNEH,FATMATA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZAKIYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by JOYNER,AMIYA(in the paint) 09:39 80-41 V 39
ASSIST  by KOVAL,KATE --

09:30 MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by KOVAL,KATE --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZAKIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:23 82-41 V 41
ASSIST  by HINES,BELLA --
FOUL  by RICHARD,JADA 09:06

08:45 MISS 3PTR by HYLTON,LEMYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by SAIDU,VANESSA

08:37 FOUL  by HYLTON,LEMYAH
08:37 TURNOVER  by HYLTON,LEMYAH

MISS LAYUP by JOYNER,AMIYA(in the paint) 08:25
-- REBOUND DEF by JANNEH,FATMATA

FOUL  by HINES,BELLA 08:00
08:00 SUB OUT by HYLTON,LEMYAH
08:00 SUB IN by KENT,JANAE

SUB OUT by RICHARD,JADA 08:00
SUB IN by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA 08:00

08:00 MISS FT by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:00 82-42 V 40 GOOD FT by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
GOOD LAYUP by KOVAL,KATE(in the paint) 07:44 84-42 V 42
ASSIST  by JOYNER,AMIYA --

07:20 84-45 V 39 GOOD 3PTR by JANNEH,FATMATA
-- ASSIST  by KENT,JANAE

07:09 FOUL  by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
07:09 SUB OUT by SAIDU,VANESSA
07:09 SUB IN by PARKER,EMERALD

TURNOVER  by HINES,BELLA 07:08
07:08 STEAL  by WEBSTER,JORDAN
07:04 TURNOVER  by WEBSTER,JORDAN

SUB OUT by HINES,BELLA 07:04
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZAKIYAH 07:04



SUB OUT by KOVAL,KATE 07:04
SUB OUT by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA 07:04
SUB IN by KNOX,GRACE 07:04
SUB IN by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 07:04
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH 07:04
SUB IN by RICHARD,JADA 07:04

06:55 FOUL  by PARKER,EMERALD
GOOD LAYUP by KNOX,GRACE(in the paint) 06:50 86-45 V 41
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE --

06:32 MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH 06:29

06:29 SUB OUT by WEBSTER,JORDAN
06:29 SUB IN by BLOW,SALESE

FOUL  by RICHARD,JADA 06:26
06:18 MISS JUMPER by BLOW,SALESE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH --
MISS JUMPER by JOYNER,AMIYA(in the paint) 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by JANNEH,FATMATA
06:00 MISS 3PTR by BLOW,SALESE

-- REBOUND OFF by JANNEH,FATMATA
FOUL  by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 05:47

05:40 86-47 V 39 GOOD JUMPER by BLOW,SALESE
-- ASSIST  by PARKER,EMERALD

TURNOVER  by JOYNER,AMIYA 05:28
05:28 STEAL  by JANNEH,FATMATA

FOUL  by KNOX,GRACE 05:19
05:19 86-48 V 38 GOOD FT by JANNEH,FATMATA
05:19 86-49 V 37 GOOD FT by JANNEH,FATMATA

TURNOVER  by KNOX,GRACE 05:18
SUB OUT by RICHARD,JADA 05:18
SUB IN by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA 05:18

05:18 STEAL  by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
05:08 MISS JUMPER by BLOW,SALESE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH --
MISS JUMPER by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA 05:00
REBOUND OFF by JOYNER,AMIYA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH 04:50

04:50 STEAL  by KENT,JANAE
FOUL  by JOYNER,AMIYA 04:33

04:33 MISS FT by PARKER,EMERALD
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:33 MISS FT by PARKER,EMERALD
REBOUND DEF by JOYNER,AMIYA --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 04:18 89-49 V 40

04:00 MISS 3PTR by JANNEH,FATMATA
-- REBOUND OFF by PARKER,EMERALD

03:47 MISS 3PTR by KENT,JANAE
REBOUND DEF by JOYNER,AMIYA --
SUB OUT by JOYNER,AMIYA 03:46
SUB OUT by KNOX,GRACE 03:46
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 03:46
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLAH 03:46
SUB OUT by FULWILEY,MILAYSIA 03:46
SUB IN by HINES,BELLA 03:46
SUB IN by BOURRAGE,DIVINE 03:46
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZAKIYAH 03:46
SUB IN by KOVAL,KATE 03:46
SUB IN by YARNEVICH,MEGHAN 03:46

03:40 FOUL  by JANNEH,FATMATA
03:40 SUB OUT by JANNEH,FATMATA



03:40 SUB IN by STEENBERGEN,PIEN
GOOD FT by KOVAL,KATE(fastbreak) 03:40 90-49 V 41
GOOD FT by KOVAL,KATE(fastbreak) 03:40 91-49 V 42

03:21 MISS JUMPER by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZAKIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by HINES,BELLA 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,EMERALD
02:42 MISS JUMPER by PRYOR,NY'CEARA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZAKIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by YARNEVICH,MEGHAN(in the paint) 02:22
REBOUND OFF by KOVAL,KATE --
GOOD JUMPER by KOVAL,KATE(in the paint) 02:18 93-49 V 44

02:03 TURNOVER  by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
02:03 SUB OUT by PRYOR,NY'CEARA
02:03 SUB IN by SPENCER,CHANEY
01:49 FOUL  by STEENBERGEN,PIEN

GOOD FT by YARNEVICH,MEGHAN 01:49 94-49 V 45
GOOD FT by YARNEVICH,MEGHAN 01:49 95-49 V 46
FOUL  by YARNEVICH,MEGHAN 01:31

01:31 95-50 V 45 GOOD FT by KENT,JANAE
01:31 95-51 V 44 GOOD FT by KENT,JANAE

MISS 3PTR by HINES,BELLA 01:17
REBOUND OFF by YARNEVICH,MEGHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by KOVAL,KATE(in the paint) 01:14 97-51 V 46
ASSIST  by YARNEVICH,MEGHAN --

01:14 FOUL  by STEENBERGEN,PIEN
GOOD FT by KOVAL,KATE 01:14 98-51 V 47

00:51 TURNOVER  by SPENCER,CHANEY
TURNOVER  by KOVAL,KATE 00:39

00:25 MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,CHANEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:03 98-54 V 44 GOOD 3PTR by SPENCER,CHANEY
-- ASSIST  by STEENBERGEN,PIEN


